OP \$40.00 1554850

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM490748

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Michael Isaacson		08/29/2017	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ross Veltri	
Street Address:	305 Fulton Street	
City:	PHILADELPHIA	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19147	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1554850	TULLIANO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 215.279.93

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215.279.9389

Email: jordan.lavine@flastergreenberg.com

Correspondent Name: JORDAN A LAVINE
Address Line 1: 1835 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1050

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jordan LaVine
SIGNATURE:	/jordan lavine/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Tulliano Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006441 FRAME: 0628

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael Isaacson, an individual, ("Assignor") has adopted and used the trademark TULLIANO of United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. 1,554,850 ("the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Ross Veltri, an individual, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have throughout the world in and to the Trademark and the applications and registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, throughout the world along with the right to recover for damages and profits for any past, present, or future infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, ten thousand dollars (\$10,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, throughout the world, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past, present, or future infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark to the Assignee and/or provide evident to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Dated this 29 day of AUG. 2017

Dated this 29th day of August, 2017

ASSIGNOR: MICHAEL ISAACSON

ASSIGNEE: ROSS VELTRI

Name: Michael Isaacson

Title: Individual

Name:Ross Veltri

Title: Individual

1098189.1

RECORDED: 09/20/2018